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For rechargeable 
battery manufacturing

For food 
manufacturing

EKS-L Series
Slider type (ball screw drive)
Servo motor compatible

 List of supported motor manufacturers  * Refer to each model page compatible model and capacity

CC-1226AA

CC-1271AA

Catalog
page

EKS-L

Line-upLine-up
Body Size

Motor capacity

04

50 W 100 W

05

100 W

06

200 W

08

400 W

10

750 W

EKS-L-FP1

Supports food manufacturing
processes

EKS-L-P4

Compatible with rechargeable
battery manufacturing processes

Servo Motor
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation  Delta Electronics Co., Ltd.  Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd.  Mitsubishi Electric Corporation  Keyence Corporation  Panasonic Corporation  
OMRON Corporation  Fuji Electric Corporation  FANUC CORPORATION  Bosch Rexroth AG  Rockwell Automation, Inc.  SIEMENS AG

For High Cycle Time Transport

374
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Motorless SpecificationEKS-L Series
Slider type (ball screw drive)
Servo motor compatible

By making the ball screw diameter thicker than 
conventional models, we have pursued even 
higher cycle times and higher speeds. Supports 
acceleration/deceleration of 2 G.
* Supports up to 4 G acceleration/deceleration depending on conditions.

An iron body and U-shaped outer rail guide have been adopted. This actuator has an iron body that is strong 
against loads and moments, and a structure that is also strong against moments generated by high cycle 
times. Achieves a running life of 20,000 km.
* Depending on some specifications, the running life will be 10,000 km.

Actuator structure that achieves a long life
Adopts a 4-row circular arc groove 
guide structure. Suppresses wear 
due to friction and contributes to 
longer product life.

Contributes to the reduction of support guides
A high-rigidity body that can handle large overhangs 
and moments caused by high cycle times.

 Contributes to cycle time reduction

 Compact, high-rigidity body

Productivity improvedHigh versatility

Reduced man-hoursReduced
number of partsReduced design hoursSpace savingHigh rigidity

CC-1226AA

CC-1271AA

Catalog
page

EKS-L

Line-upLine-up
Body Size

Motor capacity

04

50 W 100 W

05

100 W

06

200 W

08

400 W

10

750 W

EKS-L-FP1

Supports food manufacturing
processes

EKS-L-P4

Compatible with rechargeable
battery manufacturing processes

Operating time comparison (500 mm stroke)
1,800

1600

1,400

1,200

1000

800

600

400

200

0
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8

Time (sec)

S
pe

ed
 (m

m
/s

)

EKS-06LE-lead 30
Max. speed : 1500mm/s
Acceleration/deceleration : 2.0G

Max. speed: 1000mm/s
Acceleration/deceleration: 0.5G

0.29 secs. shortened

For High Cycle Time Transport

Running Life

20,000
km

Outer rail 
(iron body)

Slider

FOUR-ROW CIRCULAR ARC GROOVE STRUCTURE

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

Se
rv

o 
m

ot
or

 c
om

pa
tib

le
Servo m

otor com
patible



374

Ty
pe Model No.

Applicable
Motor

Capacity 
(W)

Body 
Width
(mm)

Screw 
Lead
(mm)

Max. Payload (kg) *1 Stroke (mm) and Max. Speed (mm/s) *2

Listed
PageWall-

mounted
100
mm 200

*3

300 400 500
*3

600 700 800
*3

900 1000 1100
*3

1200
*3

1300 1400
*3

1500 1600 1700

Sl
id

er
 T

yp
e

EKS-04 L□-10

50
100 43

10 19 10.5 8.5

0.63 sec 1.39 sec 4.30 sec
378

EKS-04 L□-16 16 14 8 7

0.42 sec 0.88 sec 2.66 sec

EKS-05 L□-10

100 53

10 26 19 12.5

0.63 sec 1.23 sec 3.61 sec
386

EKS-05 L□-20 20 7.5 7.5 6

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.83 sec

EKS-06 L□-20

200 64

20 42 20 12

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.46 sec 4.08 sec
394

EKS-06 L□-30 30 20.5 18 7.5

0.28 sec 0.48 sec 1.01 sec 2.73 sec

EKS-08 L□-20

400 84

20 83.5 45 23.5

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.17 sec 2.52 sec 4.70 sec
402

EKS-08 L□-40 40 19 19 10.5

0.25 sec 0.40 sec 0.64 sec 1.29 sec 2.34 sec

EKS-10 L□-25

750 104

25 118.5 76 33.5

0.30 sec 0.54 sec 0.78 sec 1.62 sec 2.97 sec
410

EKS-10 L□-50 50 40 40 14.5

0.25 sec 0.40 sec 0.55 sec 0.86 sec 1.51 sec

Horizontal Vertical

System Table

EKS Series
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Ty
pe Model No.

Applicable
Motor

Capacity 
(W)

Body 
Width
(mm)

Screw 
Lead
(mm)

Max. Payload (kg) *1 Stroke (mm) and Max. Speed (mm/s) *2

Listed
PageWall-

mounted
100
mm 200

*3

300 400 500
*3

600 700 800
*3

900 1000 1100
*3

1200
*3

1300 1400
*3

1500 1600 1700

Sl
id

er
 T

yp
e

EKS-04 L□-10

50
100 43

10 19 10.5 8.5

0.63 sec 1.39 sec 4.30 sec
378

EKS-04 L□-16 16 14 8 7

0.42 sec 0.88 sec 2.66 sec

EKS-05 L□-10

100 53

10 26 19 12.5

0.63 sec 1.23 sec 3.61 sec
386

EKS-05 L□-20 20 7.5 7.5 6

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.83 sec

EKS-06 L□-20

200 64

20 42 20 12

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.46 sec 4.08 sec
394

EKS-06 L□-30 30 20.5 18 7.5

0.28 sec 0.48 sec 1.01 sec 2.73 sec

EKS-08 L□-20

400 84

20 83.5 45 23.5

0.35 sec 0.65 sec 1.17 sec 2.52 sec 4.70 sec
402

EKS-08 L□-40 40 19 19 10.5

0.25 sec 0.40 sec 0.64 sec 1.29 sec 2.34 sec

EKS-10 L□-25

750 104

25 118.5 76 33.5

0.30 sec 0.54 sec 0.78 sec 1.62 sec 2.97 sec
410

EKS-10 L□-50 50 40 40 14.5

0.25 sec 0.40 sec 0.55 sec 0.86 sec 1.51 sec

Horizontal Vertical

500 mm/s 440 340 260 210

800 710 540 420 340

1500 1480 1160 940 780 650 550 480

1000 980 800 670 560 480 420 360 320

2000 1970 1610 1340 1130 970 840 730 650

1250 1050 890 760 660 580 510

2500 2110 1790 1530 1330 1160 1030

System Table

*1  The maximum payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G with straight motor mounting. For details, please refer to the specifications of each model 
and the payload by acceleration/deceleration table on P. 426 and P. 427.

*2  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm.  
The max. speed is restricted by the stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*3   shows the Positioning time. This is the case when a specific stroke is operated under horizontal installation, at max. speed, and max. acceleration / deceleration.  
Please note that this is not the value at max. payload.

390 310 250500

780 620 5001000

980 770 630 520 430 370 3201000

EKS Series
System Table
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Model Number Display Example

EKS-04 LE-100300 NNN-M1 NCB
 Body Size : 04 Series
 Motor : None
 Motor Mounting Direction : Straight Mounting
 Screw lead : 10 mm
 Stroke : 300 mm
 Mounting motor specification : M (Please refer to the table on the right page.)
 Motor Capacity : 100 W
 Motor shaft fixing method : When straight mounting
 Origin sensor : Yes
 Limit sensor : Yes

Model Number Configuration

Model No. Notation Method

EKS 030004 L E M 1 N C B10

 Body Size
04 Body Width 43 mm
05 Body Width 53 mm
06 Body Width 64 mm
08 Body Width 84 mm
10 Body Width 104 mm

 Origin sensor
N None
C Yes

 Motor Capacity
H 50 W
1 100 W
2 200 W
4 400 W
8 750 W

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M

Refer to the list on 
the page at rightY

P

 Motor Shaft Fixing Method  *1, *2, *3

N When straight mounting
D Flat
K Key
M Friction coupling

 Limit sensor
N None
B Yes

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Inline Mount
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Screw Lead
10 10 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
30 30 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm Motor

L None
 Stroke

0100 100 mm
 to (in 100 mm increments)

1500 1500 mm

* This product is available only for the actuator (and motor mounting part) and does not include a motor. The motor and driver should be prepared, 
mounted, and adjusted by the customer.

 Body Size  Screw Lead  Stroke

04 10 0100 to 0900
(100 mm to 900 mm)16

05
10 0100 to 0900

(100 mm to 900 mm)20

06 20 0100 to 1300
 (100 mm to 1300 mm)30

08 20 0100 to 1500
(100 mm to 1500 mm)40

10 25 0100 to 1500
(100 mm to 1500 mm)50

Screw Lead / Stroke Compatibility Table by Body Size

NNN

EKS Series
 

*1  For all body sizes with straight mounting, please select "For Straight Mounting".
*2   For EBS-04, 05, and 06 fold-back mounting only, please select either "Flat" or "Key".
*3  For EBS-06, 08, and 10 fold-back mounting only, please select "Friction Coupling".
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Recommended Servo Motor Mounting List

Code Manufacturer Series 50 W
(EKS-04 Series)

100 W
(EKS-04/05 Series)

M Mitsubishi Electric 
Corporation

MELSERVO J4 HG-KR053 HG-KR13

MELSERVO J5 HG-KT053 W HK-KT13 W

M Delta Electronics, Inc. ECMA-C ECMA-C1040 F ECMA-C10401

M Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. SANMOTION R *1 R2 A04005 R2 A04010

Y Mitsubishi Electric 
Corporation

Σ-7 SGM7 J-A5 SGM7 J-01

Σ-X SGMXJ-A5 SGMXJ-01

Y Keyence Corporation
SV SV- 005 SV- 010

SV2 SV2- 005 SV2- 010

P Panasonic Corporation
MINAS A5 MSMD5 A MSMD01

MINAS A6 MSMF5 A MSMF01

M OMRON Corporation
G5 R88 M-K0503 R88 M-K10030

1 S - R88 M-1 M10030

M Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
ALPHA7 GYS GYS500 D7- B2 GYS101 D7- B2

ALPHA7 GYB - -

M FANUC CORPORATION βis series βis0.2/5000 βis0.3/5000

P Bosch Rexroth AG MSM MSM019 A MSM019 B

M Rockwell Automation, Inc. TLP TLP-A046-005-DKA 2 TLP-A046-010-DKA 2

M SIEMENS AG 1 FK2 *2 1 FK2102-0 AG0 1 FK2102-1 AG0

Code Manufacturer Series 200 W 
(EKS-06 Series)

400 W 
(EKS-08 Series)

750 W 
(EKS-10 Series)

M Mitsubishi Electric 
Corporation

MELSERVO J4 HG-KR23 HG-KR43 HG-KR73

MELSERVO J5 HK-KT23 W HK-KT43 W HK-KT7 M3 W

M Delta Electronics, Inc. ECMA-C ECMA-C10602 ECMA-C10604 ECMA-C10807

M Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. SANMOTION R R2 A06020 R2 A06040 -

Y Mitsubishi Electric 
Corporation

Σ-7 SGM7 J-02 SGM7 J-04 SGM7 J-08

Σ-X SGMXJ-02 SGMXJ-04 SGMXJ-08

Y Keyence Corporation
SV SV- 020 SV- 040 SV- 075

SV2 SV2- 020 SV2- 040 SV2- 075

P Panasonic Corporation
MINAS A5 MSMD02 MSMD04 MSMD08

MINAS A6 MSMF02 MSMF04 MSMF08

P OMRON Corporation
G5 R88 M-K20030 R88 M-K40030 R88 M-K75030

1 S R88 M-1 M20030 R88 M-1 M40030 R88 M-1 M75030

M Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
ALPHA7 GYS GYS201 D7- B2 GYS401 D7- B2 -

ALPHA7 GYB GYB201 D7- B2 GYB401 D7- B2 GYB751 D7- B2

P Bosch Rexroth AG MSM MSM031 B MSM031 C MSM041 B

M Rockwell Automation, Inc. TLP TLP-A070-020-DKA 2 TLP-A070-040-DKA 2 TLP-A090-075-DKA 2

M SIEMENS AG 1 FK2 *2 1 FK2203-2 AG0 1 FK2203-4 AG0 1 FK2204-5 AK0
* Contact CKD for information on mounting motors other than the above and products of other motor manufacturers.
*1 Motor mounting direction return installation (R: Right D: Bottom L: Left) is not supported.
*2  The servo motor is an item subject to regulation under Item 7(8) of Appended Table 1 of the Export Trade Control Order, and also falls under the specifications. (As 

of January 2021)

EKS Series
Recommended Servo Motor Mounting List
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 50 W/100 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw   ø10
Stroke  mm 100 to 900
Screw lead  mm 10 16

Max. Payload  
kg

*1, *2

Horizontal 19 14
Wall-mounted 10.5 8
Vertical 8.5 7

Max. Speed  mm/s 500 800
Rated thrust *2 N 179 112
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 2140
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 103 MY : 103 MR : 58
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

Stroke and Max. Speed

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 500 600 700 800 900

10 500 440 340 260 210

16 800 710 540 420 340

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as 

well.

 Body Size
04 Body Width 43 mm

 Stroke *1

0100
 to

0900

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
900 mm

 Screw Lead
10 10 mm
16 16 mm

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Straight Mounting

 Motor
L None

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

 Motor shaft fixing method
N When straight mounting

EKS 04 L E 10 0300 NNN NM C1 B

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting 

Motor Specifications from 
the Table on the right.

Y
P

Manufacturer 50 W 100 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y Y
Keyence Corporation Y Y

Panasonic Corporation P P
OMRON Corporation M M
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M M

FANUC CORPORATION M M
Bosch Rexroth AG P P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M M
SIEMENS AG M M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

 Motor Capacity
H 50 W
1 100 W

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-04 LE
Motor Straight Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 50 W / 100 W
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Coupling Intermediate flange

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

[Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K V

M M4 x L10 M4 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 46

P M3 x L10 M3 45

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

External Dimension Drawing Motor Straight Mounting

 EKS-04 LE
L

93 Stroke

2.4
1.3

(4
3)

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

(Table cover width)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

43 20

(13.8)

46
(2

3.
2)

(45.4)

Slot depth 4

18

2 x Z-ø3.4 Through
ø6.5 counterbore depth 3 from the back

(R) (R
)

N x 120

M x 120

ø3.4

ø6.5

2 52

B

A 69

2 xY-M4 Depth 5 (Through)
G

F

F

HE

D

Home sensor 1 pc
Limit sensor 2 pcs
(Option, attached parts)

4-M4 Depth 6.5 21

27
±0

.0
2

4-M2.6 Depth 4.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

(3
3.

2)

50

60

20

34±0.02

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

ø4 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)

26

0.8

5.
7

3.
5

Detail D Drawing Table Detail Drawing

Reference position 145

(120) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

4 
+0

.0
3

 0

E part details (5 : 1) Detailed View of Section F-F

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

ø8
(Coupling bore diameter)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

P.C.D. V

2-M2.5

Coupling
(Attached parts)

(Coupling mounting position)

23
.8

5

15

ø3
0 

H
7 

+0
.0

21
 0

10

3.5

 Motor mounting part

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 338 438 538 638 738 838 938 1038 1138
A 59 42 39 89 79 69 59 42 39
B 66 56 46 96 86 76 66 56 46
G 125 225 325 425 525 625 725 825 925
H 48 63 63 48 63 63 48 63 63
M 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
Y 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 1.7 2.1 2.5 2.9 3.2 3.6 4 4.4 4.7

EKS-04 LE
Dimensions/List of attachments
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 50 W/100 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw   ø10
Stroke  mm 100 to 900
Screw lead  mm 10 16

Max. Payload  kg
*1, *2

Horizontal 19 14
Wall-mounted 10.5 8
Vertical 8.5 7

Max. Speed  mm/s 500 800
Rated thrust *2 N 179 112
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 2140
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 103 MY : 103 MR : 58
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

Stroke and Max. Speed

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 500 600 700 800 900

10 500 440 340 260 210

16 800 710 540 420 340

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm.  
The max. speed is restricted by the stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding 
the limit.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as well.

EKS 04 L R 10 0300 NNN DM C1 B

 Stroke
0100
 to

0900

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
900 mm

 Screw Lead
10 10 mm
16 16 mm

 Motor Mounting Direction
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Motor
L None

 Body Size
04 Body Width 43 mm

Manufacturer 50 W 100 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y Y
Keyence Corporation Y Y

Panasonic Corporation P P
OMRON Corporation M M
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M M

FANUC CORPORATION M M
Bosch Rexroth AG P P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M M
SIEMENS AG M M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

 Motor Capacity
H 50 W
1 100 W

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting 

Motor Specifications from 
the Table on the right.

Y
P

 Motor shaft fixing method
D Flat
K Key

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-04 L□
Motor Fold-back Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 50 W / 100 W
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K U V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

External Dimension Drawing   Motor Right Side Fold-back Mounting

 EKS-04 LR

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Slot depth 4
E

F

F

G H

18

2 x Z-ø3.4 Through
ø6.5 counterbore depth 3 from the back

4-M4 Depth 6.5
Detail D Drawing

Table Detail Drawing

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

L

Stroke

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

(Table cover width)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Attached parts)

Motor mounting plate (attached part)

23
.8

5

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

(4
3)

(120)

26

Reference position 126

Pulley (included part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)

5

(60
)

(Dis
tan

ce 
bet

wee
n sh

afts
)

93

2.4

1.3

3.
5

5.
7

0.8

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

4-M2.6 Depth 4.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

ø3
0

+0
.2

+0
.1

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

21

(3
3.

2)

50

60

20

34±0.02

4320

(13.8)

46
(2

3.
2)

(1.2) (1.7)

P.C.D. V

21

2.
85

42

113.5

D

N x 120

M x 120 (26)24

B

A

2 xY-M4 Depth 5 (Through)

ø4 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)

(R) (R
)

ø3.4

ø6.5

2 52

4
+0

.0
3

 0

Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

27
±0

.0
2

4-K Depth 5
(Motor fixing)

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 319 419 519 619 719 819 919 1019 1119
A 59 42 39 89 79 69 59 42 39
B 66 56 46 96 86 76 66 56 46
G 125 225 325 425 525 625 725 825 925
H 48 63 63 48 63 63 48 63 63
M 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
Y 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 1.9 2.3 2.7 3 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.5 4.9

EKS-04 L□
Dimensions / List of attachments
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

External Dimension Drawing   Motor Bottom Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-04 LD

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K U V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Included parts)

Motor (Please provide your own)

2 x Z-ø3.4 Through
ø6.5 counterbore depth 3 from the back N x 120 B

M x 120 A (26)

2 x Y-M4 Depth 5 (Through)

24

Slot depth 4

E
G H

F

F

18

Motor mounting plate (attached part)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

Pulley (attached part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)
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(Motor fixing)
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1 home sensor
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(Table cover width)
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(Sensor dog mounting hole)
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Detail D Drawing
Table Detail Drawing
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Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

ø4 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 319 419 519 619 719 819 919 1019 1119
A 59 42 39 89 79 69 59 42 39
B 66 56 46 96 86 76 66 56 46
G 125 225 325 425 525 625 725 825 925
H 48 63 63 48 63 63 48 63 63
M 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
Y 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 1.9 2.3 2.7 3 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.5 4.9
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

External Dimension Drawing Motor Left Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-04 LL
Mounting Motor 

Specification J K U V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

Motor mounting plate (included part)

4-M2.6 Depth 4.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

2 (Pulley mounting position)
Pulley (attached part)

4-M4 Depth 6.5 21
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5

(Table cover width)

(4
3)

2.4

0.8
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Detail D Drawing
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Table Detail Drawing
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4-K Depth 5
(Motor fixing)

Slot depth 4

2 x Z-ø3.4 Through
ø6.5 counterbore depth 3 from the back
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(Mechanical stopper position)

(120)
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L

Reference position 126
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(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)23
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5

N x 120 B
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2 x Y-M4 Depth 5 (Through)
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 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)
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Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 319 419 519 619 719 819 919 1019 1119
A 59 42 39 89 79 69 59 42 39
B 66 56 46 96 86 76 66 56 46
G 125 225 325 425 525 625 725 825 925
H 48 63 63 48 63 63 48 63 63
M 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
Y 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 1.9 2.3 2.7 3 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.5 4.9

EKS-04 L□
Dimensions / List of attachments
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Common Options

When motor is fold-back mounted
Motor shaft fixing method

Mounting Motor Specification J K V
M M4 x L10 M4 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 46

P M3 x L10 M3 45

Motor shaft fixing method : Flat Motor shaft fixing method : Key
Pulley (attached part)

Dimensions when motor is straight mounted

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)
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4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)
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(Coupling bore diameter)

P.C.D. V

Motor Mounting Section Detail Drawing
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MEMO
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 100 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø13
Stroke  mm 100 to 900
Screw lead  mm 10 20

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 26 7.5
Wall-mounted 19 7.5
Vertical 12.5 6

Max. Speed  mm/s 500 1000
Rated thrust *2 N 179 89
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 3100
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 147 MY: 147 MR: 149
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead 100 to 600 700 800 900

10 500 390 310 250

20 1000 780 620 500

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other 

as well.

EKS 05 L E 10 0300 NM C1 B

 Motor
L None

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Straight Mounting

 Screw Lead
10 10 mm
20 20 mm

 Stroke *1

0100
 to

0900

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
900 mm

 Body Size
05 Body Width 53 mm

Manufacturer 100 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation M
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M

FANUC CORPORATION M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

 Motor Capacity
1 100 W

 Motor shaft fixing method
N When straight mounting

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table on 
the right.

Y
P

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-05 LE
Motor Straight Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 100 W
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

External Dimension Drawing Motor Straight Mounting

  EKS-05 LE

Mounting Motor 
Specification Coupling Intermediate flange

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Stroke

L

100
2.4

1.3

(5
0)

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

(Table cover width)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)52.6

(13.8)

E
37G
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0) (55)

Slot depth 4

2xZ-ø4.5 Through
ø8 counterbore depth 4 from the back
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2
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(Sensor dog mounting hole)
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34±0.02

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5
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Detail D Drawing

Table Detail Drawing

Reference position 157

(120) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

4 
+0

.0
3

 0

Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

ø4 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K V

M M4 x L10 M4 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 46

P M3 x L10 M3 45

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

ø8
(Coupling bore diameter)

Coupling
(Attached parts)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

14.7

24

P.C.D. V

2-M2.5

10
3.5

(Coupling mounting position)

ø3
0 

H
7 

+0
.0

21
 0

 Motor mounting part

EKS-05 LE
External Dimension Drawing / List of Accessories

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 357 457 557 657 757 857 957 1057 1157
A 12 52 27 92 82 72 62 52 27
B 72 62 52 102 92 82 72 62 52
G 190 290 390 490 590 690 790 890 990
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
P 120
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 2.6 3.1 3.7 4.2 4.8 5.4 5.9 6.5 7
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 100 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø13
Stroke  mm 100 to 900
Screw lead  mm 10 20

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 26 7.5
Wall-mounted 19 7.5
Vertical 11.5 5

Max. Speed  mm/s 500 1000
Rated thrust *2 N 179 89
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 3100
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 147 MY: 147 MR: 149
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead 100 to 600 700 800 900

10 500 390 310 250

20 1000 780 620 500

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other 

as well.

EKS 05 L R 10 0300 DM C1 B

 Stroke *1

0100
 to

0900

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
900 mm

 Screw Lead
10 10 mm
20 20 mm

 Motor Mounting Direction
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Motor
L None

 Body Size
05 Body Width 53 mm

Manufacturer 100 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation M
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M

FANUC CORPORATION M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Motor Capacity
1 100 W

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

 Motor shaft fixing method
D Flat
K Key

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table 
on the right.

Y
P

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-05L□
Motor Fold-back Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 100 W
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K U V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

External Dimension Drawing Motor Right Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-05 LR

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Table Detail Drawing
Detail D Drawing

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

20

50

60

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

(Table cover width)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

Motor mounting plate
(Attached parts)

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Attached parts)

20

(13.8)

24

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

(3
0)

(1.2)

4-K Depth 5
(Motor fixing)

Slot depth 4
37

2xY-M5 Depth 6 (Through)

ø8

ø4.5

2 6

2

(R) (R
)

(26)

G

F

F

E

2xZ-ø4.5 Through
ø8 counterbore depth 4 from the back Nx120

MxP
P

B

A 28

25

118.3 (1.7)

21
42

3

50

52.6

P.C.D. VD

(5
0)

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

4-M2.6 Depth 5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

4-M4 Depth 8

27 (4
1)

Pulley (attached part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)

5

(120)

26

2.4

1.3

3.
5

5.
7

0.8

Stroke

L

100 Reference position 136
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+0
.1

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

34
±0

.0
2

34±0.02

ø4 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 4 (pilot hole through)

4 
+0

.0
3

 0

Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 336 436 536 636 736 836 936 1036 1136
A 12 52 27 92 82 72 62 52 27
B 72 62 52 102 92 82 72 62 52
G 190 290 390 490 590 690 790 890 990
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
P 120
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 2.7 3.3 3.8 4.4 4.9 5.5 6 6.6 7.2

EKS-05L□
Dimensions / List of attachments
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

External Dimension Drawing Motor Bottom Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-05 LD

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K U V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Attached parts)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

Pulley (attached part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)

5

24

52.6
D

20

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

26
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(5
0)

Reference position 136

20

50
60

(120)

L

100

(Table cover width)2.4
0.8
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Detail D Drawing
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Table Detail Drawing
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Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 336 436 536 636 736 836 936 1036 1136
A 12 52 27 92 82 72 62 52 27
B 72 62 52 102 92 82 72 62 52
G 190 290 390 490 590 690 790 890 990
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
P 120
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 2.7 3.3 3.8 4.4 4.9 5.5 6 6.6 7.2
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List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

External Dimension Drawing Motor Left Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-05 LL

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K V V

M M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 M4-2 L 46

P M3 x L10 M3 M3-2 L 45

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M4 4

Y M4 4

P M3 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Table Detail Drawing

P.C.D. V

4-J, U (Motor fixing bolts, disc spring washers)
(Attached parts)

Motor mounting plate (attached part) 60
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(Table cover width)
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Detail D Drawing
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(Motor fixing)
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Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

L 336 436 536 636 736 836 936 1036 1136
A 12 52 27 92 82 72 62 52 27
B 72 62 52 102 92 82 72 62 52
G 190 290 390 490 590 690 790 890 990
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
P 120
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9

Weight (kg) 2.7 3.3 3.8 4.4 4.9 5.5 6 6.6 7.2
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Common Options

Dimensions when motor is straight mounted

Mounting Motor Specification J K V
M M4 x L10 M4 46

Y M4 x L10 M4 46

P M3 x L10 M3 45

Motor shaft fixing method: Flat Motor shaft fixing method: Key

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)
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(Attached parts)

(Coupling mounting position)

14.7

10

3.5

ø3
0 

H
7 

+0
.0

21
 0

When motor is fold-back mounted
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 200 W  Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø15
Stroke  mm 100 to 1300
Screw lead  mm 20 30

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 42 20.5
Wall-mounted 20 18
Vertical 12 7.5

Max. Speed  mm/s 1000 1500
Rated thrust *2 N 180 120
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 3250
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 330 MY : 216 MR : 188
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G. For 

details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as 

well.

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to
600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

20 1000 980 770 630 520 430 370 320

30 1500 1480 1160 940 780 650 550 480

EKS 06 L E 20 0300 NM C2 B

 Body Size
06 Body Width 64 mm

 Screw Lead
20 20 mm
30 30 mm

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Straight Mounting

 Motor
L None

 Stroke *1

0100

 to
1300

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1300 mm

Manufacturer 200 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Motor Capacity
2 200 W

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting 

Motor Specifications 
from the Table on the 
right.

Y

P

 Motor shaft fixing method
N When straight mounting

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-06LE
Inline Motor Mount Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 200 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Straight Mounting

 EKS-06 LE

Mounting Motor 
Specification C J K

M ø14 M5 x L12 M5

Y ø14 M5 x L12 M5

P ø11 M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Coupling Intermediate flange

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

0.8
2.4

64 17.5

D (11.1)

(66.4)

2 xY-M5 Depth 7 (Through)

2

ø9.5

ø5.5

(R) (R)

2 xZ-ø5.5 Through
From back, ø9.5 spot faced depth 5.1

1.5

5.
7

64

30

1.
9

32
.8

5

7

(2
8.

9)

(5
6)

3.
5

L

124 Stroke
(10)

(Mechanical stopper position)

G
E 65

Slot depth 5

R NxP=Q

T MxS 87

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

Coupling
(Attached parts)

2-M3

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)17.5
(Coupling mounting position)

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)
Motor
(Please provide your own)

P.C.D. 70

C (Coupling bore diameter)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

10
3.5

S
A

PFF

F

B

(Table cover width)

Reference position 194

(148) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

65

40±0.02

18

78

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts) 25

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

4-M5 Depth 8.5

37
±0

.0
2

(4
5.

2)
29

4-M2.6 Depth 5.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

ø5 H7 +0.012
 0

Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

5
+0

.0
30

Detail D Drawing
Table Detail Drawing

Detail E Drawing Detailed View of Section F-F

ø5
0 

H
7 

+0
.0

25
0

 Motor mounting part

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

L 418 518 618 718 818 918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618
A 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105
G 180 280 380 480 580 680 780 880 980 1080 1180 1280 1380
M 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7
N - - - 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6
P 100 200
Q - - - 400 400 600 600 800 800 1000 1000 1200 1200
R - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
S 100 200
T - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Y 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8

Weight (kg) 4.3 5.1 5.8 6.6 7.4 8.2 8.9 9.7 10.5 11.3 12 12.8 13.6
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 200 W  Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø15
Stroke  mm 100 to 1300
Screw lead  mm 20 30

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 41 19
Wall-mounted 20 18
Vertical 10.5 6.5

Max. Speed  mm/s 1000 1500
Rated thrust *2 N 180 120
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 3250
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 330 MY : 216 MR : 188
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G. For 

details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

*1  For every 50 mm of stroke, please contact us.
*2  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as 

well.

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to
600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

20 1000 980 770 630 520 430 370 320

30 1500 1480 1160 940 780 650 550 480

EKS 06 L R 20 0300 DM C2 B

 Stroke *1

0100

 to
1300

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1300 mm

 Screw Lead
20 20 mm
30 30 mm

 Motor
L None

 Motor Mounting Direction
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Body Size
06 Body Width 64 mm

Manufacturer 200 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Motor Capacity
2 200 W

 Origin sensor *2

N None
C Yes

 Limit sensor *2

N None
B Yes

 Motor shaft fixing method
D Flat
K Key
M Friction coupling

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the 
Table on the right.

Y
P

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-06L□
Motor Fold-back Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 100 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Right Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-06 LR

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

0.8
2.4

1.5

5.
7

32
.8

5

30

64

30
2.

9
60

3.
5

Detail D Drawing

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

L

124 Stroke Reference position 170

(148) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

78

25Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

Home sensor 1 pc
Limit sensor 2 pcs
(Option, attached parts)

Pulley (included part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)
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sh
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ts)

(Table cover width)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-J (Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor mounting plate (attached part)

(Distance between ball screw 
axis and bottom surface)

2xY-M5 Depth 7 (Through)

ø5
0 

+0
.2

+0
.1

65
40±0.02

18

4-M5 Depth 8.5

37
±0

.0
2 (4

5.
2)

4-M2.6 Depth 5.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

29

6417.5 D

(11.1)

(1.2)

4-K Depth 7
(Motor fixing)

(1.7)148

P.C
.D

. 7
0

(2
8.

9)

Slot depth 5

2xZ-ø5.5 through
From back, ø9.5 spot faced depth 5.1

E
G 65

ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

F P

R NxP=Q

MxS

S
A (33)30T

B

F

2

(R) (R)

5 
+0

.0
3

0

Detail E Drawing

ø9.5

ø5.5

1.
9 7

Detailed View of Section F-F

Table Detail Drawing

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

L 394 494 594 694 794 894 994 1094 1194 1294 1394 1494 1594
A 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105
G 180 280 380 480 580 680 780 880 980 1080 1180 1280 1380
M 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7
N - - - 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6
P 100 200
Q - - - 400 400 600 600 800 800 1000 1000 1200 1200
R - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
S 100 200
T - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Y 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8

Weight (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.4 7.2 8 8.7 9.5 10.3 11.1 11.8 12.6 13.4 14.2
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Dimensions / List of attachments
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External Dimension Drawing   Motor Bottom Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-06 LD

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

0.8

2.4

1.5

60

(66.4)

4-K Depth 7
(Motor fixing)

(11.1)
17.564

D

P.C.D. 70

5.
7

64
83

.2

(2
8.

9)

(1
.7

)

32
.8

5

(7
5)

(D
is

ta
nc

e 
be
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sh

af
ts

)

3.
5

Detail D Drawing

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

L

124 Stroke Reference position 170

(5
6)

(Table cover width) (148) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts) 25

Home sensor 1 pc
Limit sensor 2 pcs
(Option, attached parts)

4-J (Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Pulley (attached part)
2 (Pulley mounting position)

7

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

Motor (Please provide your own)
Motor mounting plate (attached part)

65

40±0.02

18

78

4-M5 Depth 8.5

37
±0

.0
2

(4
5.

2)

29

4-M2.6 Depth 5.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

Table Detail Drawing

50
 +0

.2
+0

.1

2

(R) (R)

5 
+0

.0
3

0

Detail E Drawing

ø9.5

ø5.5

1.
9 7

Detailed View of Section F-F

2xZ-ø5.5 Through
From back, ø9.5 spot faced depth 5.1

30

G
E

65Slot depth 5

R NxP=Q

T MxS 30
S

A (33)

P

F

F

B

ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

2xY-M5 Depth 7 (Through)

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

L 394 494 594 694 794 894 994 1094 1194 1294 1394 1494 1594
A 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105
G 180 280 380 480 580 680 780 880 980 1080 1180 1280 1380
M 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7
N - - - 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6
P 100 200
Q - - - 400 400 600 600 800 800 1000 1000 1200 1200
R - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
S 100 200
T - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Y 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8

Weight (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.4 7.2 8 8.7 9.5 10.3 11.1 11.8 12.6 13.4 14.2
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Left Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-06 LL
Mounting Motor 

Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

Table Detail Drawing

0.8

2.4

1.5

5.
7 3.
5

Detail D Drawing

302.
9

(5
6)

60 64

64 17.5D

(11.1)

(1.2)

4-K Depth 7
(Motor fixing)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

(1.7) 148

P.C.D. 70

(2
8.

9)

4-J (Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

(Table cover width)

Motor mounting plate (included part)

2 (Pulley mounting position)
Pulley (attached part)

7
Motor
(Please provide your own)

(7
5)

(D
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an
ce

 
be

tw
ee

n 
sh

aft
s)

Home sensor 1 pc
Limit sensor 2 pcs
(Option, attached parts)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

25

(148) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

(10)
(Mechanical stopper position)

124 Stroke Reference position 170

L

32
.8

5

5 
+0

.0
3

0

Detail E Drawing

2

(R) (R)

ø9.5

ø5.5

1.
9 7

Detailed View of Section F-F

Slot depth 5

30

GE 65 ø5 H7+0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

2 xZ-ø5.5 Through
From back, ø9.5 spot faced depth 5.1

2xY-M5 Depth 7 (Through)

R NxP=Q

T MxS 30

S

A (33)

P
B

F

F

4-M2.6 Depth 5.5
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

2-ø3 H7 +0.01
 0  Depth 5

37
±0

.0
2

4-M5 Depth 8.5

65

40±0.02

18

78

(4
5.

2)
29

ø5
0 

+0
.2

+0
.1

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

L 394 494 594 694 794 894 994 1094 1194 1294 1394 1494 1594
A 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105
G 180 280 380 480 580 680 780 880 980 1080 1180 1280 1380
M 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7
N - - - 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6
P 100 200
Q - - - 400 400 600 600 800 800 1000 1000 1200 1200
R - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
S 100 200
T - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Y 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8

Weight (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.4 7.2 8 8.7 9.5 10.3 11.1 11.8 12.6 13.4 14.2
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Common Options

Dimensions when motor is straight mounted

Motor shaft fixing method

When motor is fold-back mounted

Pulley (attached part)
Mounting motor specification : M, Y

Motor shaft fixing method : Key
Mounting motor specification : P
Motor shaft fixing method : Key

Motor shaft fixing method : Flat Mounting motor specification : M, Y
Motor shaft fixing method : Friction coupling

Mounting motor specification : P
Motor shaft fixing method : Friction coupling

Mounting Motor Specification C J K
M ø14 M5 x L12 M5

Y ø14 M5 x L12 M5

P ø11 M4 x L12 M4

32
.8

5

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

Coupling
(Attached parts)

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

17.5
(Coupling mounting position)

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

P.C.D. 70

C (Coupling bore diameter)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

10

3.5

ø5
0 

H
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+0
.0

25
0

2-M3

5 Js9±0.015 4 Js9±0.015 14

2-M4 through

14

14

14

22

14

2-M4 through

2-M4 through

Mounting motor specification: In case of P

Mounting motor specification: In case of M, Y
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Motor Mounting Section Detail Drawing
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 400 W  Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø20
Stroke  mm 100 to 1500
Screw lead  mm 20 40

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 83.5 19
Wall-mounted 45 19
Vertical 23.5 10.5

Max. Speed  mm/s 1000 2000
Rated thrust *2 N 359 179
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 4000
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 730 MY: 437 MR: 387
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G For 

details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 
700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

20 1000 980 800 670 560 480 420 360 320

40 2000 1970 1610 1340 1130 970 840 730 650

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as 
well.

EKS 08 L E 20 0300 NM C4 B

 Stroke
0100

 to
1500

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1500 mm

 Screw Lead
20 20 mm
40 40 mm

 Body Size
08 Body Width 84 mm

 Motor
L None

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Straight Mounting

Manufacturer 400 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table on the 
right.

Y
P

 Motor Capacity
4 400 W

 Motor shaft fixing method
N When straight mounting

 Origin sensor *1

N None
C Yes

 Limit sensor *1

N None
B Yes

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-08LE
Motor Straight Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 400 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Straight Mounting

  EKS-08 LE

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
* For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Coupling Intermediate flange

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

L

159

(10) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position) (Mechanical stopper position)

(Table cover width)

Stroke Reference position 228

(199)

27

(7
4)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

2.4

1.50.8

5.
7

3.
5

120

100

10

70±0.02

2-ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 10 4-M3 Depth 6

(Sensor dog mounting hole)

4-M6 Depth 12

53
±0

.0
2

43 (6
3)

84 17.5

(11.1)

68

(3
6) (86.4)

D (R) (R)

2

5 
+0

.0
3

 0

Detail E Drawing
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ø11

3.
7 10

Detailed View of Section F-F
Slot depth 5

46

GE 35

ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

2xZ-ø6.6 Through
From back, ø11 spot faced depth 6.3

2xY-M6 Depth 10 (Through)
MxP

Nx200

10

3.5

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

P.C.D. 70

ø14
(Coupling bore diameter)

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

Coupling
(Attached parts)

7.5
(Coupling mounting position)

2-M4

B

A

93

P

F

F

37
ø5

0 
H

7 
+0

.0
25

0

(Distance between ball screw axis and bottom surface)

Detail D Drawing

Table Detail Drawing

 Motor mounting part

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 487 587 687 787 887 987 1087 1187 1287 1387 1487 1587 1687 1787 1887
A 65 25 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70
B 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85
G 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
M 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
N 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
P 120 200
Y 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9

Weight (kg) 8.1 9.4 10.7 12 13.3 14.6 15.9 17.2 18.5 19.8 21.1 22.4 23.7 25 26.3
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Capacity 400 W  Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø20
Stroke  mm 100 to 1500
Screw lead  mm 20 40

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 79.5 18
Wall-mounted 45 18
Vertical 20.5 9

Max. Speed  mm/s 1000 2000
Rated thrust *2 N 359 179
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 4000
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 730 MY : 437 MR : 387
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G. For 

details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 
700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

20 1000 980 800 670 560 480 420 360 320

40 2000 1970 1610 1340 1130 970 840 730 650

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the 
other as well.

EKS 08 L R 20 0300 MM C4 B

 Motor Mounting Direction
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Motor
L None

 Stroke
0100

 to
1500

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1500 mm

 Screw Lead
20 20 mm
40 40 mm

 Body Size
08 Body Width 84 mm

Manufacturer 400 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Sanyo Denki Co., Ltd. M

Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y
Keyence Corporation Y

Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table on the 
right.

Y
P

 Motor Capacity
4 400 W

 Motor shaft fixing method
M Friction coupling

 Origin sensor *1

N None
C Yes

Limit sensor *1

N None
B Yes

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-08L□
Motor Fold-back Mounting Type

 Servo Motor Capacity : 400 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Right Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-08 LR

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.
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(Table cover width)
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1 home sensor
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(Sensor dog mounting hole)
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4-K Depth 7
(Motor fixing)

E

Slot depth 5
35G

(1.2) 186.5 (1.7)
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6) 30

37

60
7

D

F

F2xZ-ø6.6 Through
From back, ø11 spot faced depth 6.3

ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

2xY-M6 Depth 10 (Through)Nx200

MxP

B

A (36)34

P

(R) (R)

2

5
+0

.0
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Detail E Drawing

ø6.6

ø11

3.
7 10

Detailed View of Section F-F

Detail D Drawing

Table Detail Drawing

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 464 564 664 764 864 964 1064 1164 1264 1364 1464 1564 1664 1764 1864
A 65 25 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70
B 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85
G 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
M 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
N 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
P 120 200
Y 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9

Weight (kg) 8.7 10 11.3 12.6 13.9 15.2 16.5 17.8 19.1 20.4 21.7 23 24.3 25.6 26.9
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EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

Se
rv

o 
m

ot
or

 c
om

pa
tib

le
Servo m

otor com
patible



406

External Dimension Drawing Motor Bottom Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-08 LD

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

L

159 Stroke Reference position 205
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(Mechanical stopper position)

(199)
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(10)(Table cover width)
(Mechanical stopper position)

Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)
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5

Detail D Drawing
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Table Detail Drawing
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2 (Pulley mounting position)

7

ø5
0 

+0
.2 00

.1

Motor
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Motor mounting plate
(Attached parts)
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Detail E Drawing
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Detailed View of Section F-F

G
E

35Slot depth 5 ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

2 xY-M6 Depth 7 (Through)

F

F
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MxP (36)34A

P

B2 xZ-ø6.6 Through
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4)

37

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 464 564 664 764 864 964 1064 1164 1264 1364 1464 1564 1664 1764 1864
A 65 25 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70
B 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85
G 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
M 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
N 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
P 120 200
Y 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9

Weight (kg) 8.7 10 11.3 12.6 13.9 15.2 16.5 17.8 19.1 20.4 21.7 23 24.3 25.6 26.9
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Left Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-08 LL

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M5 4

Y M5 4

P M4 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.
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Table Detail Drawing

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 464 564 664 764 864 964 1064 1164 1264 1364 1464 1564 1664 1764 1864
A 65 25 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70 120 70
B 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85 135 85
G 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
M 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
N 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8
P 120 200
Y 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9
Z 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9

Weight (kg) 8.7 10 11.3 12.6 13.9 15.2 16.5 17.8 19.1 20.4 21.7 23 24.3 25.6 26.9
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Common Options

Dimensions when motor is straight mounted

Motor shaft fixing method

When motor is fold-back mounted

Pulley (attached part)

Mounting Motor Specification J K
M M5 x L12 M5

Y M5 x L12 M5

P M4 x L12 M4

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)

Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-K Depth 10
(Motor fixing)

P.C.D. 70
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Motor Mounting Section Detail Drawing
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Size 750 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø25
Stroke  mm 100 to 1500
Screw lead  mm 25 50

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 118.5 40
Wall-mounted 76 40
Vertical 33.5 14.5

Max. Speed  mm/s 1250 2500
Rated thrust *2 N 540 270
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 5830
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 1048 MY: 712 MR: 671
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 
900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

25 1250 1050 890 760 660 580 510

50 2500 2110 1790 1530 1330 1160 1030

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as well.

EKS 10 L E 25 0300 NM C8 B

 Body Size
10 Body Width 104 mm

 Motor
L None

 Motor Mounting Direction
E Straight Mounting

 Screw Lead
25 25 mm
50 50 mm

 Stroke
0100

 to
1500

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1500 mm

Manufacturer 750 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y

Keyence Corporation Y
Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table on the 
right.

Y
P

 Motor Size
8 750 W

 Origin sensor *1

N None
C Yes

 Motor shaft fixing method
N When straight mounting

 Limit sensor *1

N None
B Yes

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-10LE
Motor Straight Mounting Type

 Servo motor size : 750 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Straight Mounting

  EKS-10 LE

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M6 xL14 M6

Y M6 xL14 M6

P M5 xL14 M5

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]
Manufacturer Model Included quantity

OMRON EE-SX674 3
*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.

Mounting Motor 
Specification Coupling Intermediate flange

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M6 4

Y M6 4

P M5 4

2.4
1.50.8

5.
7 3.
5

140
120
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90±0.02

2-ø5 H7 +0.015
 0  Depth 10

4-M3 Depth 6
(Sensor dog mounting hole)

4-M8 Depth 15
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2

48 (8
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2xZ-ø9 Through
From back: Counterbore ø14, depth 8.4

4-J
(Motor fixing bolts, attached parts)
Motor
(Please provide your own)

4-K Depth 12
(Motor fixing)

P.C.D. 90

ø19
(Coupling bore diameter)

Intermediate flange
(Attached parts)

Coupling
(Attached parts)

17
(Coupling 

mounting position)

2-M4
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H
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+0
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25
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(Distance between ball screw 
axis and bottom surface)

L

177 Stroke Reference position 260

(10)
(Mechanical 
stopper position)

(Table cover width) (10)
(Mechanical stopper position)
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27
Sensor Dog
(Option, attached parts)

1 home sensor
2 limit sensors
(Option, attached parts)

17.5104

(11.1)
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2) (106.4)

D

Slot depth 5 G
E

35 ø5 H7 +0.012
 0  Depth 5 (pilot hole through)

F

F
2xY-M8
Depth 13 (Through)

Mx150
Nx150 B

A
115

(R) (R)

2

5
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.0
3

 0

Detail E Drawing

ø9

ø14

4.
6

13

Detailed View of Section F-F

12

3.5

Detail D Drawing

Table Detail Drawing

50

 Motor mounting part

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 537 637 737 837 937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937
A 45 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55
B 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70
G 320 420 520 620 720 820 920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12

Weight (kg) 14.7 16.8 18.8 20.9 22.9 25 27 29.1 31.2 33.2 35.3 37.3 39.4 41.5 43.5
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Model No. Notation Method

Specifications

Applicable Motor Size 750 W Servo Motor
Drive Method Ball screw ø25
Stroke  mm 100 to 1500
Screw lead  mm 25 50

Max. Payload  kg
*1 *2

Horizontal 92.5 37.5
Wall-mounted 76 37.5
Vertical 28 12.5

Max. Speed  mm/s 1250 2500
Rated thrust *2 N 540 270
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost Motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable load  N 5830
Static allowable moment  N·m MP : 1048 MY : 712 MR : 671
Operating ambient 
temperature, humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Storage Ambient 
Temperature, Humidity

0 to 40°C (without freezing)
 20 to 80%RH (without condensation)

Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
*1  Max. payload is the value at an acceleration/deceleration of 0.5 G.  

For details, please refer to P. 426.
*2  The rated thrust and maximum payload are guide values assuming the 

mounted motor can output its rated torque.

(mm/s)

Stroke
Screw Lead

100 to 
900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

25 1250 1050 890 760 660 580 510

50 2500 2110 1790 1530 1330 1160 1030

Stroke and Max. Speed

*  The max. speed is the speed when the motor mounted by the customer can 
output a rotation speed of 3000 rpm. The max. speed is restricted by the 
stroke. Do not operate at speeds exceeding the limit.

*1  The home sensor and limit sensor are a set. If either is "None," please select "None" for the other as well.

EKS 10 L R 25 0300 MM C8 B

 Body Size
10 Body Width 104 mm

 Motor
L None

 Motor Mounting Direction
R Right Side Return Mount
D Bottom Side Return Mount
L Left Side Fold-back Mounting

 Screw Lead
25 25 mm
50 50 mm

 Stroke
0100

 to
1500

100 mm
(in 100 mm increments)
1500 mm

Manufacturer 750 W
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation M

Delta Electronics, Inc. M
Yaskawa Electric Corporation Y

Keyence Corporation Y
Panasonic Corporation P
OMRON Corporation P
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. M
Bosch Rexroth AG P

Rockwell Automation, Inc. M
SIEMENS AG M

*  Refer to P. 377 for motor model No.

Allowable Overhang Length

*  Refer to P. 420 for details.

Moment Direction

MP MY MR

NNN

 Limit sensor *1

N None
B Yes

 Mounting Motor Specifications
M Select the Mounting Motor 

Specifications from the Table on the 
right.

Y
P

 Motor Size
8 750 W

 Origin sensor *1

N None
C Yes

 Motor shaft fixing method
M Friction coupling

Electric Actuator (Motorless Specification) Slider Type

EKS-10L□
Motor Fold-back Mounting Type

Servo motor size: 750 W
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Right Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-10 LR

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M6 x L14 M6

Y M6 x L14 M6

P M5 x L14 M5

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M6 4

Y M6 4

P M5 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.
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E
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Table Detail Drawing

50

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 510 610 710 810 910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910
A 45 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55
B 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70
G 320 420 520 620 720 820 920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12

Weight (kg) 15.6 17.7 19.8 21.8 23.9 25.9 28 30.1 32.1 34.2 36.2 38.3 40.4 42.4 44.5

EKS-10L□
Dimensions / List of attachments
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Bottom Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-10 LD

Mounting Motor 
Specification J K

M M6 x L14 M6

Y M6 x L14 M6

P M5 x L14 M5

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M6 4

Y M6 4

P M5 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.
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Table Detail Drawing

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 510 610 710 810 910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910
A 45 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55
B 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70
G 320 420 520 620 720 820 920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12

Weight (kg) 15.6 17.7 19.8 21.8 23.9 25.9 28 30.1 32.1 34.2 36.2 38.3 40.4 42.4 44.5
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External Dimension Drawing Motor Left Side Fold-back Mounting

  EKS-10 LL
Mounting Motor 

Specification J K

M M6 x L14 M6

Y M6 x L14 M6

P M5 x L14 M5

List of Accessories

[Motor mounting parts] [Home Sensor, Limit Sensor]

Mounting Motor 
Specification Pulley Motor mounting plate

Fixing bolt
Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity
M

Shipped 
included Shipped included

M6 4

Y M6 4

P M5 4

Manufacturer Model Included quantity
OMRON EE-SX674 3

*  For sensor specifications, please refer to P. 428.
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Table Detail Drawing

ø7
0

+0
.2

+0
.1

F

F

Stroke Code 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

L 510 610 710 810 910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910
A 45 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55 105 80 55
B 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70 120 95 70
G 320 420 520 620 720 820 920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
M 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
N 1 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11
Y 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12
Z 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12

Weight (kg) 15.6 17.7 19.8 21.8 23.9 25.9 28 30.1 32.1 34.2 36.2 38.3 40.4 42.4 44.5
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Common Options

Dimensions when motor is straight mounted

Motor shaft fixing method

When motor is fold-back mounted

Pulley (attached part)

Mounting Motor Specification J K
M M6 x L14 M6

Y M6 x L14 M6

P M5 x L14 M5

Intermediate flange
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Model Selection

For details on selection, please check the "Model Selection System" on the CKD website or contact our sales 
representative.

Introduction to the Model Selection System on our website

[For confirmation via PC] [For confirmation via iPad or smartphone]

(https://www.ckd.co.jp/kiki/en/selection_system/)

*  May not display correctly depending on the smartphone's usage environment.

EKS Series
 

Payload varies depending on the mounting orientation, screw lead, and acceleration/deceleration. Select the size 
and screw lead by referring to the payload table by acceleration/deceleration (P. 426, 427).

STEP1 Confirmation of Payload

Confirm that the overhang length of the load during operation is within the allowable overhang length (P. 420 to 425).

STEP3 Confirmation of Allowable Overhang Length

Calculate the positioning time for the selected product according to the example below and check if it meets the required tact time.
Select the speed and acceleration/deceleration from the specification table for each model and the motor selected by the customer.

STEP2 Confirmation of Positioning Time

Content Code Unit Remarks

Se
tti

ng
 V

al
ue Set Speed V mm/s

Set Acceleration a mm/s2

Set Deceleration d mm/s2

Travel Distance S mm

C
al

cu
la

te
d 

Va
lu

e

Reached Speed Vmax mm/s ={2 x a x d x S / (a + d)}1/2

Effective Speed Vb mm/s The smaller of V and Vmax

Acceleration Time Ta s = Vb / a

Deceleration Time Td s = Vb / d

Constant Speed Time Tc s = Sc / Vb

Acceleration Distance Sa mm = (a x Ta2) / 2

Deceleration Distance Sd mm = (d x Td2) / 2

Constant Speed Distance Sc mm = S - (Sa + Sd)
Positioning Time T s = Ta + Tc + Td

* Do not use at speeds exceeding the specifications.
*  Depending on the acceleration/deceleration and stroke, a trapezoidal velocity 

waveform may not be formed (the set speed may not be reached). In that 
case, select the smaller of the set speed (V) and the reached speed (Vmax) 
as the effective speed (Vb).

* Please use an acceleration/deceleration of 2 G or less.
*1 G ≈ 9.8 m/s².

Speed
mm/s

Time
sec

Position
mm

Acceleration range Constant speed range Deceleration range

Effective Speed Vb

Acceleration
a

Deceleration
d

Acceleration Time
Ta

Deceleration Time
Td

Constant Speed Time
Tc

Positioning time T

Acceleration Distance
Sa

Deceleration Distance
Sd

Constant Speed Distance
Sc

Travel Distance S
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ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[Horizontal Installation]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
4.5 400 130 220
9.5 400 60 100
19 370 20 40

16
3.5 400 140 220
7 400 60 100
14 270 30 40

1

10
4.5 400 130 210
9.5 210 60 100
19 90 20 40

16
3.5 360 140 200
7 160 60 90
14 60 20 40

2

10
3 400 210 310
6 220 100 150
12 90 40 70

16
2 370 240 290
4 170 110 140

8.5 70 50 70

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
4.5 400 130 220
9.5 400 60 100
19 370 20 40

16
3.5 400 140 220
7 400 60 100
14 270 30 40

1

10
4.5 400 130 210
9.5 210 60 100
19 90 20 40

16
3.5 360 140 200
7 160 60 90
14 60 20 40

2

10
2.5 400 240 350
5 250 120 170

10.5 110 50 80

16
1.5 400 270 330
3.5 200 130 160
7.5 80 60 80

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
6.5 500 160 340
13 500 70 160
26 460 30 70

20
1.5 500 360 500
3.5 500 170 330
7.5 500 80 160

1

10
6 500 160 310

12.5 270 70 150
25.5 120 30 70

20
1.5 500 360 500
3.5 380 170 270
7.5 170 80 130

2

10
1.5 500 500 500
3.5 500 280 470
7.5 300 130 230

20
1 500 490 500

2.5 330 240 300
5.5 150 110 150

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
6.5 500 160 340
13 500 70 160
26 460 30 70

20
1.5 500 360 500
3.5 500 170 330
7.5 500 80 160

1

10
5.5 500 190 370
11 320 90 180
22 140 40 80

20
1.5 500 360 500
3.5 380 170 270
7.5 170 80 130

2

10
1.5 500 500 500
3 500 350 500
6 380 170 290

20
1 500 500 500

2.5 360 270 320
5 160 130 160

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

20
11.5 600 120 210
23.5 450 50 100
47.5 170 20 40

30
5 600 290 520

10 600 140 250
20.5 530 60 110

1

20
6.5 490 210 320
13.5 220 100 160
27 90 40 70

30
3.5 600 430 520
7 350 200 260
14 150 90 130

2

20
2 600 600 600

4.5 460 330 400
9 210 160 200

30
1.5 600 600 600
3.5 420 400 380
7.5 190 190 200

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

20
11 600 120 230
22 480 50 100

44.5 190 20 40

30
4.5 600 310 560
9.5 600 150 270
19 580 70 120

1

20
5 600 290 430

10 310 140 210
20.5 130 60 100

30
2.5 600 550 600
5.5 450 270 330
11 200 120 160

2

20
1 600 600 600
2 600 600 600

4.5 460 330 400

30
1 600 600 600

2.5 600 600 570
5 300 290 290

[Allowable Overhang Length]
EKS-04 EKS-05 EKS-06

* For 10 mm screw lead,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 800 mm/s.

* For 10 mm screw lead,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 1000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 30 mm screw lead,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
1500 mm/s.

A

B C

EKS Series 

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS
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ESM
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[Horizontal Installation]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

Straight

0.15

20
20.5 800 190 320
41.5 760 90 140
83.5 310 30 60

40
4.5 800 680 800
9.5 800 330 540
19 800 150 260

1

20
12 800 340 480

24.5 380 160 230
49 160 70 110

40
4 800 780 770
8 550 380 380

16.5 250 180 190

2

20
3.5 800 800 800
7 800 610 710
14 430 300 350

40
2 800 800 800
4 690 760 600

8.5 320 370 300

Fold-back

0.15

20
19.5 800 200 330
39.5 800 90 150
79.5 340 40 60

40
4.5 800 720 800
9 800 350 570
18 800 160 270

1

20
9.5 800 440 610
19 500 210 300

38.5 220 90 140

40
3 800 800 800

6.5 680 470 470
13.5 320 220 230

2

20
1.5 800 800 800
3 800 800 800

6.5 800 660 760

40
1.5 800 800 800
3 800 800 800
6 470 530 420

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

Straight

0.15

25
42.5 1000 200 340
85.5 760 90 150

171.5 300 30 60

50
10 1000 680 1000
20 1000 330 560
40 1000 150 260

1

25
16 1000 560 770
32 590 270 380

64.5 260 120 180

50
4.5 1000 1000 1000
9.5 970 710 690
19 450 340 350

2

25
4 1000 1000 1000
8 1000 1000 1000

16 770 560 640

50
1.5 1000 1000 1000
3.5 1000 1000 1000
7 820 980 740

Fold-back

0.15

25
40 1000 210 360

80.5 810 90 160
161.5 330 30 60

50
9 1000 730 1000

18.5 1000 350 600
37.5 1000 160 280

1

25
11 1000 830 1000
22 890 400 560
44 410 190 280

50
3 1000 1000 1000

6.5 1000 1000 1000
13 690 510 510

2 50

1 1000 1000 1000

2.5 1000 1000 1000

[Allowable Overhang Length]
EKS-08 EKS-10

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 40 mm screw lead,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
2000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 25 mm,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : When at 1250 mm/s

 For 50 mm screw lead,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 2500 mm/s.

A

B C

EKS Series
Technical Data

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[When Wall-Mounted]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
2.5 360 210 400
5.5 150 90 400
11 50 30 400

16
2 360 220 400
4 150 90 400

8.5 50 30 350

1

10
2.5 360 230 400
5 160 100 400
10 50 30 180

16
1.5 340 250 400
3.5 150 110 310
7.5 50 40 120

2

10
2 340 250 400

4.5 150 110 270
9.5 50 40 110

16
1.5 300 270 400
3.5 130 120 200
7 50 40 80

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
2.5 360 210 400
5.5 150 90 400
11 50 30 400

16
2 360 220 400
4 150 90 400

8.5 50 30 350

1

10
2.5 360 230 400
5 160 100 400
10 50 30 180

16
1.5 340 250 400
3.5 150 110 310
7.5 50 40 120

2

10
2 340 250 400

4.5 150 110 270
9.5 50 40 110

16
1.5 300 270 400
3.5 130 120 200
7 50 40 80

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
4.5 430 200 500
9.5 190 80 500

19.5 70 30 500

20
1.5 500 340 500
3.5 320 160 500
7.5 130 60 500

1

10
4.5 410 210 500
9 180 90 390

18 60 30 160

20
1.5 490 340 500
3.5 220 150 360
7.5 90 60 150

2

10
1.5 500 500 500
3.5 420 260 500
7.5 190 120 290

20
1 500 470 500

2.5 240 220 320
5.5 100 90 140

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
4.5 430 200 500
9.5 190 80 500

19.5 70 30 500

20
1.5 500 340 500
3.5 320 160 500
7.5 130 60 500

1

10
4.5 410 210 500
9 180 90 390

18 60 30 160

20
1.5 490 340 500
3.5 220 150 360
7.5 90 60 150

2

10
1.5 500 500 500
3 500 340 500
6 250 150 370

20
1 500 500 500

2.5 270 250 350
5 120 110 150

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

20
5 480 250 600

10.5 210 100 600
21.5 70 30 340

30
5 510 260 600

10 220 110 600
20.5 70 40 370

1

20
4.5 420 290 600
9 180 130 320

18.5 60 40 120

30
3.5 450 400 600
7 200 180 320
14 70 70 120

2

20
2 600 600 600

4.5 330 300 450
9 140 130 200

30
1.5 600 600 600
3.5 310 360 400
7.5 130 160 170

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

20
5 480 250 600

10.5 200 100 600
21.5 70 30 340

30
4.5 550 280 600
9.5 240 120 600
19 90 40 420

1

20
4.5 420 290 600
9 180 130 320

18.5 60 40 120

30
2.5 590 510 600
5.5 270 240 420
11 110 100 180

2

20
1 600 600 600
2 600 600 600

4.5 330 300 450

30
1 600 600 600

2.5 490 570 600
5 220 260 290

[Allowable Overhang Length]
EKS-04 EKS-05 EKS-06

* For screw lead 10 mm,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 800 mm/s.

* For screw lead 10 mm,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 1000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 30 mm screw lead,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
1500 mm/s.

A B

C

EKS Series 

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR
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ETV
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EKS
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[When Wall-Mounted]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

Straight

0.15

20
11.5 570 320 800
23.5 250 140 800
47.5 90 50 480

40
4.5 800 640 800
9.5 520 300 800
19 220 130 800

1

20
10.5 510 370 800
21 220 160 430
42 80 60 170

40
4 700 740 800
8 330 350 520

16.5 140 150 220

2

20
3.5 800 800 800
7 640 580 800
14 290 270 420

40
2 800 800 800
4 510 710 670

8.5 230 330 310

Fold-back

0.15

20
11.5 570 320 800
23.5 250 140 800
47.5 90 50 480

40
4.5 800 680 800
9 560 320 800
18 240 140 800

1

20
9.5 560 410 800
19 250 180 470

38.5 90 70 190

40
3 800 800 800

6.5 410 440 650
13.5 180 190 290

2

20
1.5 800 800 800
3 800 800 800

6.5 690 630 800

40
1.5 800 800 800
3 750 800 800
6 350 490 460

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A B C

Straight

0.15

25
21 730 390 1000
42 310 170 1000
84 110 60 550

50
10 1000 640 1000
20 530 290 1000
40 220 120 1000

1

25
16 700 520 1000
32 310 230 550

64.5 120 90 220

50
4.5 1000 1000 1000
9.5 600 670 920
19 270 300 410

2

25
4 1000 1000 1000
8 1000 1000 1000

16 550 520 750

50
1.5 1000 1000 1000
3.5 1000 1000 1000
7 620 920 800

Fold-back

0.15

25
21 710 390 1000
42 310 170 1000
84 110 60 550

50
9 1000 680 1000

18.5 580 310 1000
37.5 240 130 1000

1

25
11 1000 790 1000
22 490 370 850
44 210 150 380

50
3 1000 1000 1000

6.5 910 1000 1000
13 420 470 650

2 50

1 1000 1000 1000

2.5 1000 1000 1000

[Allowable Overhang Length]
EKS-08 EKS-10

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 40 mm screw lead,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
2000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 25 mm,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : When at 1250 mm/s

 For 50 mm screw lead,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 2500 mm/s.

A B

C

EKS Series
Technical Data
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EBR
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[Vertical Installation]

[Allowable Overhang Length]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
2 290 290
4 130 130

8.5 50 50

16
1.5 270 270
3.5 120 120
7 50 50

1

10
2 270 270
4 120 120

8.5 50 50

16
1.5 270 270
3 120 120

6.5 50 50

2

10
2 280 280
4 130 130
8 50 50

16
1 290 290

2.5 130 130
5.5 50 50

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
2 290 290
4 130 130

8.5 50 50

16
1.5 270 270
3.5 120 120
7 50 50

1

10
2 270 270
4 120 120

8.5 50 50

16
1.5 270 270
3 120 120

6.5 50 50

2

10
1.5 350 350
3 160 160

6.5 70 70

16
1 360 360
2 170 170

4.5 70 70

EKS-04

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

10
3 320 320
6 140 140

12.5 60 60

20
1.5 420 420
3 190 190
6 80 80

1

10
3 320 320
6 140 140
12 60 60

20
1 400 400

2.5 190 190
5.5 80 80

2

10
1 500 500

2.5 370 370
5 170 170

20
1.5 280 280
3.5 120 120
- - -

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

10
2.5 350 350
5.5 160 160
11.5 60 60

20
1 460 460

2.5 210 210
5.5 90 90

1

10
2.5 370 370
5 170 170

10.5 70 70

20
1 500 500
2 240 240

4.5 100 100

2

10
1 500 500
2 470 470
4 220 220

20
1.5 330 330
3 150 150
- - -

EKS-05

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A C

St
ra

ig
ht

0.15

20
3 440 440
6 200 200

12.5 80 80

30
2 600 600
4 340 340
8 150 150

1

20
2.5 450 450
5.5 210 210
11 90 90

30
1.5 600 600
3 330 330

6.5 150 150

2

20
1.5 600 600
3 370 370
6 170 170

30
1 600 600
2 420 420

4.5 190 190

Fo
ld

-b
ac

k

0.15

20
2.5 510 510
5.5 240 240
11 100 100

30
1.5 600 600
3.5 390 390
7 180 180

1

20
2 560 560

4.5 260 260
9 110 110

30
1 600 600

2.5 440 440
5 200 200

2

20
1 600 600

2.5 450 450
- - -

30
1.5 600 600
3 310 310
- - -

EKS-06

* For screw lead 10 mm,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 550 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 800 mm/s.

* For screw lead 10 mm,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : at 500 mm/s

 For 16 mm screw lead,  stroke : 600 mm 
Rated speed : This is the 
value at 1000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 30 mm screw lead,  stroke : 650 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
1500 mm/s.
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Allowable Moment and Allowable Overhang Length for Each Mounting Orientation (EKS Series)

[Vertical Installation]

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A C

Straight

0.15

20
6 670 670

12 320 320
24.5 140 140

40
2.5 800 800
5.5 520 520
11.5 240 240

1

20
5 690 690

10.5 330 330
21.5 150 150

40
2 800 800
4 510 510

8.5 240 240

2

20
2 800 800
4 800 800

8.5 380 380

40
1 800 800

2.5 670 670
5.5 320 320

Fold-back

0.15

20
5.5 730 730
11 350 350

22.5 160 160

40
2.5 800 800
5 610 610

10 290 290

1

20
4.5 800 800
9 400 400

18 180 180

40
1.5 800 800
3.5 630 630
7 300 300

2

20
1.5 800 800
3.5 800 800
- - -

40
1 800 800
2 800 800
4 450 450

[Allowable Overhang Length]
EKS-08

Motor 
Mounting

Acceleration/
Deceleration

G

Screw 
Lead

Payload
kg

Overhang mm

A C

Straight

0.15

25
9 940 940

18.5 450 450
37 200 200

50
4 1000 1000

8.5 750 750
17 350 350

1

25
7 1000 1000
14 530 530
28 240 240

50
2.5 1000 1000
5 850 850

10.5 400 400

2

25
2 1000 1000

4.5 1000 1000
9.5 720 720

50
1 1000 1000

2.5 1000 1000
5 730 730

Fold-back

0.15

25
8 1000 1000
16 510 510

32.5 230 230

50
3.5 1000 1000
7 890 890

14.5 420 420

1

25
5 1000 1000

10.5 720 720
21 340 340

50
1.5 1000 1000
3.5 1000 1000
7.5 580 580

2 50

1 1000 1000

2 1000 1000

EKS-10

* For screw lead 20 mm,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : 1000 mm/s

 For 40 mm screw lead,  stroke : 700 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 
2000 mm/s.

* For screw lead 25 mm,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : When at 1250 mm/s

 For 50 mm screw lead,  stroke : 900 mm 
Rated speed : The value at 2500 mm/s.

A C

EKS Series
Technical Data

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

Se
rv

o 
m

ot
or

 c
om

pa
tib

le
Servo m

otor com
patible



426

Payload Table by Acceleration/Deceleration

[EKS Series (Motor Straight Mounting)] *  The table below lists the maximum payload at each acceleration/deceleration. 
Please check the model that meets your desired operating conditions

When installed horizontally Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 19 19 19 19 18 12

16 14 14 14 14 11.5 8.5

EKS-05
10 26 26 26 25.5 13.5 7.5

20 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 5.5

EKS-06
20 47.5 47.5 42 27 15 9

30 20.5 20.5 20.5 14 10 7.5

EKS-08
20 83.5 83.5 83.5 49 25.5 14

40 19 19 19 16.5 11 8.5

EKS-10
25 171.5 171.5 118.5 64.5 33.5 16

50 40 40 40 19 11 7
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.

When wall-mounted Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 11 10.5 10.5 10 10 9.5

16 8.5 8.5 8 7.5 7 7

EKS-05
10 19.5 19 19 18 13.5 7.5

20 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 5.5

EKS-06
20 21.5 21 20 18.5 15 9

30 20.5 19.5 18 14 10 7.5

EKS-08
20 47.5 46.5 45 42 25.5 14

40 19 19 19 16.5 11 8.5

EKS-10
25 84 79.5 76 64.5 33.5 16

50 40 40 40 19 11 7
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.

When vertically mounted Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8

16 7 7 7 6.5 6.5 5.5

EKS-05
10 12.5 12.5 12.5 12 8 5

20 6 6 6 5.5 5 3.5

EKS-06
20 12.5 12.5 12 11 8.5 6

30 8 8 7.5 6.5 5.5 4.5

EKS-08
20 24.5 24 23.5 21.5 14.5 8.5

40 11.5 11 10.5 8.5 7 5.5

EKS-10
25 37 35.5 33.5 28 19 9.5

50 17 16 14.5 10.5 7.5 5
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.

EKS Series 

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

Se
rv

o 
m

ot
or

 c
om

pa
tib

le
Servo m

otor com
patible

427

Payload Table by Acceleration/Deceleration

[EKS Series (Motor Fold-back Mounting)] *  The table below lists the maximum payload at each acceleration/deceleration. 
Please check the model that meets your desired operating conditions

When installed horizontally Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 19 19 19 19 15.5 10.5

16 14 14 14 14 10.5 7.5

EKS-05
10 26 26 26 22 11.5 6

20 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 5

EKS-06
20 44.5 44.5 41 20.5 10 4.5

30 19 19 19 11 7.5 5

EKS-08
20 79.5 79.5 79.5 38.5 17 6.5

40 18 18 18 13.5 8.5 6

EKS-10
25 161.5 150 92.5 44 16.5 0.5

50 37.5 37.5 37.5 13 6 2.5
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.

When wall-mounted Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 11 10.5 10.5 10 10 9.5

16 8.5 8.5 8 7.5 7 7

EKS-05
10 19.5 19 19 18 11.5 6

20 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 5

EKS-06
20 21.5 21 20 18.5 10 4.5

30 19 19 18 11 7.5 5

EKS-08
20 47.5 46.5 45 38.5 17 6.5

40 18 18 18 13.5 8.5 6

EKS-10
25 84 79.5 76 44 16.5 0.5

50 37.5 37.5 37.5 13 6 2.5
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.

When vertically mounted Unit: kg

Model Screw Lead
Acceleration/Deceleration (G)

0.15 0.3 0.5 1 1.5 2

EKS-04
10 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 6.5

16 7 7 7 6.5 6 4.5

EKS-05
10 11.5 11.5 11.5 10.5 6.5 4

20 5.5 5.5 5 4.5 4.5 3

EKS-06
20 11 11 10.5 9 5.5 2.5

30 7 7 6.5 5 4.5 3

EKS-08
20 22.5 21.5 20.5 18 9.5 3.5

40 10 10 9 7 5.5 4

EKS-10
25 32.5 30.5 28 21 8.5 -

50 14.5 14 12.5 7.5 4 2
* Support for 2 G or more may be available. Please contact us.
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Home Sensor, Limit Sensor (Motorless Specification Option)

Item Specifications

Manufacturer
Manufacturer name OMRON
Model EE-SX674

Hysteresis 0.025 mm or less
Light source (peak emission wavelength) GaAs infrared emitting diode (940 nm)
Indicator Light Lights up when light is received (red)
Power Supply Voltage 5 to 24 VDC ±10% Ripple (p-p) 10% or less
Current Consumption 12 mA or less (when L terminal is open)

Control output

Type NPN type (NPN open collector)
Output 5 to 24 VDC 100 mA or less
Off-state current 0.5 mA or less

Residual voltage
0.8 V or less (at 100 mA load current)
0.4 V or less (at 40 mA load current)

Ambient illuminance Illuminance at Light-Receiving Surface: Fluorescent Lamp: 1000 lx or less
Ambient 
Temperature 
Range

Operating -25 to +55°C, however, no freezing or condensation

Storage -30 to +80°C, however, no freezing or condensation

Ambient 
humidity range

Operating 5 to 85%RH, however, no freezing or condensation
Storage 5 to 95%RH, however, no freezing or condensation

Enclosure IP50 IEC60529 standard
Connection Method Connector type (Direct soldering possible)

* For connectors, please refer to "Photomicrosensor Accessories" in OMRON's "EE-SX47" catalog.

[Specifications]

+ Vcc

L L

OUT OUTPUT

- GND (OV)

Terminal arrangement

Output circuit Wiring Diagram

  

－

Light ON
Indicator 
Light
(Red)

Main 
circuit

Load

(Control output)
100 mA or less

5 to 24 
VDC

OUT
IC
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List of Accessories

When motor is straight mounted

Attached parts: Intermediate flange, coupling, motor mounting bolts attached

List of Attached Parts

Model Number Mounting Motor
Specifications Motor Size

Attached Parts
Bolts for mounting intermediate flange Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity Size Quantity

EKS-04

M
50 W

100 W M3 2

M4

4Y M4

P M3

EKS-05

M

100 W M3 2

M4

4Y M4

P M3

EKS-06

M

200 W M4 4

M5

4Y M5

P M4

EKS-08

M

400 W M4 4

M5

4Y M5

P M4

EKS-10

M

750 W M5 4

M6

4Y M6

P M5

When motor is fold-back mounted

Attached parts: Motor mounting plate, pulley, timing belt, belt tension adjustment jig, motor mounting bolts attached

List of Attached Parts

Model Number Mounting Motor
Specifications Motor Size

Attached Parts
Bolts for mounting motor plate Motor mounting bolts

Size Quantity Size Quantity

EKS-04

M
50 W

100 W M3 4

M4

4Y M4

P M3

EKS-05

M

100 W M3 4

M4

4Y M4

P M3

EKS-06

M

200 W M4 4

M5

4Y M5

P M4

EKS-08

M

400 W M4 4

M5

4Y M5

P M4

EKS-10

M

750 W M5 4

M6

4Y M6

P M5
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During Design and Selection

Common Precautions: Electric Actuator EKS-L Series

Danger
  Do not use in places where dangerous goods such 
as ignitable substances, inflammable substances or 
explosives are present.  
There is a possibility of ignition, fire, or explosion.

  Do not allow water droplets, oil droplets, etc. to 
come into contact with the product.  
This can cause fire or failure.

  When mounting the  product, be sure to securely 
hold and fix (including the workpiece) it.  
There is a risk of injury due to the product tipping over, 
falling, or malfunctioning. As a general rule, please fix the 
product using all mounting holes.

Warning
  Use within the product's specified operating range.

  If there is a risk of danger to the human body, install 
a protective cover.  
If the moving parts of the electric actuator pose a particular 
danger to the human body, design the structure so that 
people cannot enter the drive range of the electric actuator 
or directly touch that area.

  Design a safety circuit or equipment so that damage 
to equipment, injury to persons, etc., does not occur 
when the machine stops in the event of a system 
failure such as emergency stop or power outage.

  Install indoors with low humidity.  
In places exposed to rain or high humidity (80% humidity or 
more, with condensation), there is a risk of electric leakage or 
fire. Oil drops and oil mist are also strictly prohibited.  
Use in such environments can cause damage and malfunction.

  Make sure that the  product is D type grounded 
(ground resistance of 100 Ω or less).  
In case of electric leakage, there is a risk of electric shock or malfunction.

  When installing the actuator in a direction other 
than horizontal, use a motor with brake.  
Without a brake, when the servo is OFF ( including 
emergency stop and alarms) or when the power is OFF, 
there is a risk of injury or workpiece damage due to the 
falling of the moving part.

  When vertically installing the actuator, do everything 
possible to keep the motor on top.  
If the motor is on the lower side, there is no problem in 
normal operation, but if stopped for a long period, grease 
may separate and flow into the motor, which may rarely 
cause a malfunction.

  Do not use this product in a location where the 
ambient temperature could suddenly change and 
cause dew to condense.

  Install in a location free from direct sunlight, dust, 
and corrosive gas/explosive gas/inflammable gas/
combustibles, and away from heat sources. In 
addition, this product has not been considered for 
chemical resistance.  
This can cause failure, explosion, or fire.

  Use and store in locat ions free from strong 
electromagnetic waves, ultraviolet rays, or radiation.  
This can cause malfunction or failure.

  Take possibility of power source breakdown into consideration. 
Take measures to prevent injury to people or damage to 
equipment even if the power source fails.

  Take the operational status into consideration if the 
machine is reactivated after emergency or abnormal stops. 
Design so that restarting does not cause harm to people or 
damage to the equipment.  
Also, if it is necessary to reset the electric actuator to the 
starting position, design a safe control device.  
Consider the possibility of failure of the installed motor.  
Take measures to prevent injury to personnel or damage to 
equipment in the event of a power source failure.

  Avoid using this product where vibration and impact are present.

  Do not apply a load to the product that is greater 
than or equal to the allowable load listed in the 
materials for selection.

  Use and store in accordance with the working/storage 
temperatures and where there is no condensation.  
(Storage temperature: 0°C to 40°C, storage humidity: 20% to 
80%, Operat ing ambient temperature: 0°C to 40°C, 
Operating humidity: 20% to 80%)  
This can cause abnormal product stoppage or reduced 
service life. If heat accumulates, ventilate.

To Use This Product Safely
Be sure to read this before use.
For general information on Electric Actuators, please refer to Intro 15.

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

EBS

EBR

ETS

ETS 
Multi 
Axis

ECS

ETV

ECV

EKS

ESM

Ending

Se
rv

o 
m

ot
or

 c
om

pa
tib

le
Servo m

otor com
patible

431

EKS Series
Individual Precautions

  Do not use in a range where the moving table could 
collide with the stroke end and break.

  Indicate the maintenance conditions in the device's 
instruction manual.  
The functionality of this product may be significantly reduced 
and safety may not be ensured depending on the usage 
conditions, environment, and maintenance. If maintenance is 
performed correctly, the product's functions can be fully utilized.

  The product is manufactured in conformity with the 
related standards. Never disassemble or modify.

  Refer to the instruction manual of the motor 
mounted to the product and control for your safety 
before wiring and designing.

  The customer is responsible for confirming the 
compatibility of CKD products and motors with their 
systems, machines and equipment.

  Set up the wiring so as not to apply inductive noise. 
Avoid places where large currents or strong magnetic fields are generated.  
Do not use the same conduit or wiring (with multi-core cables) as the 
power lines of large motors other than this product.  
Do not use the same conduit/wiring as the inverter power supply or wiring 
section used for robots, etc., apply a frame ground to the power supply, 
and insert a filter at the output section.

  Do not use this product in an environment where 
strong magnetic fields are generated.  
This can cause malfunction.

  Be sure to separate the power supply of the output of 
this product and the power supply of inductive loads that 
generate surges, such as solenoid valves and relays.  
If the power supply is shared, surge current may enter the 
output section and cause damage.  
If a separate power supply cannot be used, connect a surge-
absorbing element in parallel directly to all inductive loads.

  When installing an external stopper or retention 
mechanism (brake, etc.), place it so as not to affect 
origin position detection.  
The home position is detected when the power is turned on. If 
the detection operation is obstructed by an external stopper or 
holding mechanism, there is a risk that an unintended position 
may be recognized as the home position.

Caution

For precautions regarding mounting, installation, adjustment, operation, and maintenance, please refer 
to the CKD Equipment Product Site(https:  //www.ckd.co.jp/kiki/en/) → 'model No.' →  Instruction Manual .
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A

B C
A C

A
BC

Please fill out this form and send it to your nearest sales office. We will respond with the model selection results.

Customer:

Selection Conditions:

Company Department

Name E-mail

TEL FAX

Desired Model EKS-

Basic Specifications Max. Stroke: mm, Ball screw lead :  mm

Operating 
Conditions

Moving stroke : mm, travel time : s

Set Speed : mm/s

Set acceleration/deceleration : mm/s2 (set acceleration/deceleration time : s)

Repeatability : ±                                                                  mm

Load 
Conditions

Slider Type

Load weight : kg

Mounting Orientation:
Horizontal / Wall-mounted / Vertical / Ceiling-mounted / Other

Distance from slider center to load's center of gravity

 Direction A : mm

 Direction B : mm

 Direction C : mm

Pressing load :
   None   /   Yes ( N)
   During operation   /   When stopped
   Direction of force on slider center (  )

Operating 
Environment

Ambient Temperature : °C, Ambient Humidity : %

Atmosphere :

Motor Used
Manufacturer : , Model No. :

Motor capacity, size :

Special Notes

EKSModel Selection Check Sheet → CKD (Contact                                   )
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MEMO
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